20/030

Jammu Municipal Corporation

Town Hall Jammu-180001

Phone No. 01912542192

E-mail- jmcjammu@rediffmail.com

6

Subject:

1st Appeal under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Appellant: Respondent: Sh. Sanjay Datta (Absent)
STP/CEO, CPIOs, (Absent)

### ORDER

Whereas, Sh. Sanjay Datta Chairperson, National Human Right & Social Justice Organization (J&K Chapter 67- Pushta Road, Aali Sarita Vihar, New Delhi, filed 1st Appeal under reference No. 450 dated 02.09.2020, before the First Appellate Authority (FAA) Jammu Municipal Corporation seeking the information therein;

Whereas; after notice to the parties in appeal, the matter was taken up for hearing on 30.09.2020;

Whereas; the concerned CPIOs (JMC) and the appellant did not attend the

Whereas; after examining the record it is found that the complete information as desired by the applicant is not provided;

In view of the above, the 1st appeal under RTI Act is disposed of with the direction to CPIOs, Senior Town Planner & Chief Enforcement Officer, JMC to provide the complete information to the appellant within one week from the date of passing of this order, under proper registered post. In case, CPIOs, fails to provide the information as sought by the information seeker, the CPIOs, shall be personally responsible for the consequences and proceedings thereafter;

In terms of orders referred supra, appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

Ashish Kumar Gupta (KAS)
(First Appellate Authority),
Joint Commissioner (A),
Municipal Corporation, Jammu

No. JMC/RTI/1/88H 2417-21

Dated: 0 | /10/2020

Copy to the:-

01. Senior Town Planner, JMC for inf. & n/a.

02. Chief Enforcement Officer, JMC for inf. & n/a

03. Sh. Sanjay Dutta Chairperson, National Human Right & Social Justice Organization (J&K Chapter 67- Pushta Road, Aali Sarita Vihar, New Delhi

04. Incharge RTI cell for maintaining records.

30



Phone No. 01912542192

E-mail- jmcjammu@rediffmail.com

Subject:

1st Appeal under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Appellant:

Sh. Rafi-ud-Ahmad Hyder (Absent)

Respondent:

Asstt. Secretary CPIO, (Absent)

ORDER

Whereas, Sh Sh. Rafi Ud Ahmad Hyder R/O H. No 206, lane no. 5 BBC Shivpora Srinagar filed 1st Appeal under reference No. 180 dated 17.09.2020, before the First Appellate Authority (FAA) Jammu Municipal Corporation seeking the information therein;

Whereas, after notice to the parties in appeal, the matter was taken up for hearing on 30.09.2020;

Whereas the concerned CPIO, (JMC) and the appellant did not attend the hearing;

Whereas; after examining the record it is found that the complete information as desired by the applicant is not provided;

In view of the above, the 1st appeal under RTI Act is disposed of with the direction to CPIO, Asstt Secretary, JMC to provide the information to the appellant within one week from the date of passing of this order, under proper registered post. In case, CPIO, fails to provide the information as sought by the information seeker, the CPIO, shall be personally responsible for the consequences and proceedings thereafter;

In terms of orders referred supra, appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

Ashish Kumar Gupta (KAS)
(First Appellate Authority),

Joint Commissioner (A), Municipal Corporation, Jammu

No. JMC/RTI/2/ 2544/29411-14 Dated: 1, /10/2020/2911-14 Copy to the:-

01. Asstt Secretary, JMC for inf. & n/a.

02. Sh. Rafi Ud Ahmad Hyder R/O H. No206, lane no. 5 BBC Shivpora Srinagar

03. Incharge RTI cell for maintaining records.

2000



Town Hall Jammu-180001
Phone No. 01912542192 E-mail- jmcjammu@rediffmail.com

Subject:

1st Appeal under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Appellant:

Sh. Kailsh Patti (Absent)

Respondent:

Senior Town Planner CPIO, (Absent)

ORDER

Whereas, Sh. Kailsh Patti S/O Sh. Gouri Shanker R/O H. No. 368/1 Mohalla Jullakha Near Mandi ,Rani Kaluri Jammu filed 1st Appeal under reference No. 3178 dated 14.09.2020, before the First Appellate Authority (FAA) Jammu Municipal Corporation seeking the information therein;

Whereas, after notice to the parties in appeal, the matter was taken up for hearing on 30.09.2020;

Whereas the concerned CPIO, (JMC) and the appellant did not attend the hearing;

Whereas; after examining the record it is found that the complete information as desired by the applicant is not provided;

In view of the above, the 1<sup>st</sup> appeal under RTI Act is disposed of with the direction to CPIO, Senior Town Planner, JMC to provide the complete information to the appellant within one week from the date of passing of this order, under proper registered post. In case, CPIO, fails to provide the information as sought by the information seeker, the CPIO, shall be personally responsible for the consequences and proceedings thereafter;

In terms of orders referred supra, appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

Ashish Kumar Gupta (KAS)
(First Appellate Authority),

Joint Commissioner (A), Municipal Corporation, Jammu

No. JMC/RTI/3/854/2407-/0 Dated: 1/10/2020 Copy to the:-

01. Senior Town Planner, JMC for inf. & n/a.

02. Sh. Kailsh Patti S/O Sh. Gouri Shanker R/O H. No. 368/1 Mohalla Jullakha Near Mandi ,Rani Kaluri Jammu

03. Incharge RTI cell for maintaining records.

20 / SO



### Jammu Municipal Corporation

Town Hall Jammu-180001

Phone No. 01912542192

E-mail- jmcjammu@rediffmail.com

Subject:

1st Appeal under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Appellant:

Sh. Parvez Shera (Absent)

Respondent:

Asstt Secretary CPIO, (Absent)

ORDER

Whereas, Sh. Parvez Shera Shop No. 71 Sainik Colony NH-l Bye Pass Jammu filed 1st Appeal under reference No. 2959 dated 07.09.2020, before the First Appellate Authority (FAA) Jammu Municipal Corporation seeking the information therein;

Whereas, after notice to the parties in appeal, the matter was taken up for hearing on 30.09.2020;

Whereas the concerned CPIO, (JMC) and the appellant did not attend the hearing;

Whereas; after examining the record it is found that the complete information as desired by the applicant is not provided.;

In view of the above, the 1st appeal under RTI Act is disposed of with the direction to CPIO, Asstt Secretary, JMC to provide the complete information to the appellant within one week from the date of passing of this order, under proper registered post. In case, CPIO, fails to provide the information as sought by the information seeker, the CPIO, shall be personally responsible for the consequences and proceedings thereafter;

In terms of orders referred supra, appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

Ashish Kumar Gupta (KAS)

(First Appellate Authority), Joint Commissioner (A),
Municipal Corporation, Jammu

No. JMC/RTI/4/ Est/ 2463-66
Dated: 1 /10/2020

Copy to the:-

01. Asstt. Secretary, JMC for inf. & n/a.

02. Sh. Parvez Shera Shop No. 71 Sainik Colony NH-1 Bye Pass Jammu

03. Incharge RTI cell for maintaining records.



Town Hall Jammu-180001

Phone No. 01912542192

E-mail- jmcjammu@rediffmail.com

Subject:

1st Appeal under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Appellant:

Sh. Surinder Kumar (Present)

Respondent:

CTO/Informatics Officer CPIOs, (Absent)

ORDER

Whereas, Sh. Surinder Kumar R/O Opp H. No 371/3 Channi Himmat Jammu filed 1st Appeal under reference No. 3177 dated 14.09.2020, before the First Appellate Authority (FAA) Jammu Municipal Corporation seeking the information therein;

Whereas, after notice to the parties in appeal, the matter was taken up for hearing on 30.09.2020;

Whereas the concerned CPIOs, (JMC) were absent and appellant was present and heard personally by the FAA;

Whereas; after examining the record it is found that the complete information as desired by the applicant is not provided;

In view of the above, the 1<sup>st</sup>appeal under RTI Act, is disposed of with the direction to CPIOs, Chief Transport Officer & Informatics Officer JMC to provide the complete information to the appellant within one week (07) days from the date of passing of this order, under proper registered post. In case, CPIOs, fails to provide the information as sought by the information seeker, the CPIOs, shall be personally responsible for the consequences and proceedings thereafter;

In terms of orders referred supra, appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

Ashish Kumar Gupta (KAS)

(First Appellate Authority), Joint Commissioner (A), Municipal Corporation, Jammu

No. JMC/RTI/10/ EXT 2460-64
Dated: 61/10/2020

Copy to the:-

01. Chief Transport Officer, JMC for inf. & n/a

O2.Informatics Officer, JMC for inf. & n/a

03. Sh. Surinder Kumar R/O Opp H. No 371/3 Channi Himmat Jammu

04.Incharge RTI cell for maintaining records.





Town Hall Jammu-180001

E-mail- jmcjammu@rediffmail.com Phone No. 01912542192

Subject:

1st Appeal under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Appellant:

Sh. Parvez Shera (Absent)

Respondent:

CAO/Health Officer/Asstt Secretary CPIOs, (Absent)

ORDER

Whereas, Sh. Parvez Shera Shop No. 71 Sainik Colony NH-1 Bye Pass Jammu filed 1st Appeal under reference No. 2961 dated 07.09.2020, before the First Appellate Authority (FAA) Jammu Municipal Corporation seeking the information therein;

Whereas, after notice to the parties in appeal, the matter was taken up for hearing on 30.09.2020;

Whereas the concerned CPIOs, (JMC) and the appellant did not attend the hearing;

Whereas; after examining the record it is found that the complete information as desired by the applicant is not provided;

In view of the above, the 1stappeal under RTI Act, is disposed of with the direction to CPIOs, Chief Accounts Officer, Health Officer and Asstt Secretary, JMC to provide the complete information to the appellant within one week from the date of passing of this order, under proper registered post. In case, CPIOs, fails to provide the information as sought by the information seeker, the CPIOs, shall be personally responsible for the consequences and proceedings thereafter;

In terms of orders referred supra, appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

Ashish Kumar Gupta (KAS) Joint Commissioner (A),

Municipal Corporation, Jammu

No. JMC/RTI/6/28# 2393-98.
Dated: 01/10/2020

Copy to the:-

01. Chief Accounts Officer, JMC for inf. & n/a.

02. Health Officer, JMC for inf. & n/a

03. Asstt. Secretary, JMC for inf & n/a

04.Sh. Parvez Shera Shop No. 71 Sainik Colony NH-1 Bye Pass Jammu

05. Incharge RTI cell for maintaining records.





Town Hall Jammu-180001

Phone No. 01912542192

E-mail- jmcjammu@rediffmail.com

Subject:

1st Appeal under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Appellant:

Sh. Parvez Shera (Absent)

Respondent:

Chief Transport Officer CPIO, (Absent)

ORDER

Whereas, Sh. Parvez Shera Shop No. 71 Sainik Colony NH-1 Bye Pass Jammu filed 1st Appeal under reference No. 2960 dated 07.09.2020, before the First Appellate Authority (FAA) Jammu Municipal Corporation seeking the information therein;

Whereas, after notice to the parties in appeal, the matter was taken up for hearing on 30.09.2020;

Whereas the concerned CPIO, (JMC) and the appellant did not attend the hearing;

Whereas; after examining the record it is found that the complete information as desired by the applicant is not provided;

In view of the above, the 1stappeal under RTI Act is disposed of with the direction to CPIO, Chief Transport Officer, JMC to provide the complete information to the appellant within one week from the date of passing of this order, under proper registered post. In case, CPIO, fails to provide the information as sought by the information seeker, the CPIO, shall be personally responsible for the consequences and proceedings thereafter;

In terms of orders referred supra, appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

Ashish Kumar Gupta (KAS)

(First Appellate Authority),

Joint Commissioner (A),

Municipal Corporation, Jammu

No. JMC/RTI/5/ & + / 2399-2402

Dated: 0 | /10/2020 | 2399-2402

Copy to the:-

01. Chief Transport Officer, JMC for inf. & n/a.

02. Sh. Parvez Shera Shop No. 71 Sainik Colony NH-1 Bye Pass Jammu

03. Incharge RTI cell for maintaining records.

3000



Jammu Municipal Corporation Town Hall Jammu-180001

Phone No. 01912542192

E-mail- jmcjammu@rediffmail.com

Subject:

1st Appeal under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Appellant:

Sh. Surinder Kumar (Present)

Respondent:

Senior Town Planner/Chief Enforcement Officer JMC CPIO's (Absent)

ORDER

Whereas, Sh. Surinder Kumar R/O Opp H. No 371/3 Channi Himmat Jammu filed 1<sup>st</sup> Appeal under reference No. 2734 dated 01.09.2020, before the First Appellate Authority (FAA) Jammu Municipal Corporation seeking the information therein;

Whereas, after notice to the parties in appeal, the matter was taken up for hearing on 30.09.2020;

Whereas the appellant was also present and heard personally by the FAA, but the CPIO's remained absent;

Whereas; after examining the record it is found that the complete information as desired by the applicant is not provided;

In view of the above, the 1stappeal under RTI Act is disposed of with the direction to CPIO's Senior Town Planner & Chief Enforcement Officer JMC to provide the complete information to the appellant within one week from the date of passing of this order, under proper registered post. In case, CPIO's fails to provide the information as sought by the information seeker, the CPIO's shall be personally responsible for the consequences and proceedings thereafter;

In terms of orders referred supra, appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

Ashish Kumar Gupta (KAS)

(First Appellate Authority), Joint Commissioner (A), Municipal Corporation, Jammu

No. JMC/RTI/7/ ESH QUQQ-26 Dated: 0 | /10/2020

Copy to the:-

01. Senior Town Planner, JMC for inf. & n/a.

02. Chief Enforcement Officer JMC for in.f & n/a

03. Sh. Surinder Kumar R/O Opp H. No 371/3 Channi Himmat Jammu

04. Incharge RTI cell for maintaining records.





Town Hall Jammu-180001

Phone No. 01912542192

E-mail- jmcjammu@rediffmail.com

Subject:

1st Appeal under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Appellant:

Sh. Surinder Kumar (Present)

Respondent:

CTO/AEE (M)/Asstt Secy CPIOs, (Absent)

ORDER

Whereas, Sh. Surinder Kumar R/O Opp H. No 371/3 Channi Himmat Jammu filed 1st Appeal under reference No. 3182 dated 14.09.2020, before the First Appellate Authority (FAA) Jammu Municipal Corporation seeking the information therein;

Whereas, after notice to the parties in appeal, the matter was taken up for hearing on 30.09.2020;

Whereas the concerned CPIOs, (JMC) were absent and appellant was present and heard personally by the FAA;

Whereas; after examining the record it is found that the complete information as desired by the applicant is not provided;

In view of the above, the 1st appeal under RTI Act, is disposed of with the direction to CPIOs, Chief Transport Officer, AEE (M) & Asstt. Secretary JMC to provide the complete information to the appellant within one week from the date of passing of this order, under proper registered post. In case, CPIOs, fails to provide the information as sought by the information seeker, the CPIOs, shall be personally responsible for the consequences and proceedings thereafter;

In terms of orders referred supra, appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

Ashish Kumar Gupta (KAS (First Appellate Authority), Joint Commissioner (A),

Municipal Corporation, Jammu

No. JMC/RTI/11/884 2465-70
Dated: 10 4 /10/2020

Dated: ( \ \ /10/2020 Copy to the:-

01. Chief Transport Officer, JMC for inf. & n/a

02.AEE (M) for inf. & n/a 03.Asstt. Secy for inf. & n/a

04. Sh. Surinder Kumar R/O Opp H. No 371/3 Channi Himmat Jammu

05. Incharge RTI cell for maintaining records.

70/0 go



Jammu Municipal Corporation

Town Hall Jammu-180001

Phone No. 01912542192

E-mail- jmcjammu@rediffmail.com

Subject:

1st Appeal under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Appellant:

Sh. Surinder Kumar (Present)

Respondent:

CTO/Informatics Officer CPIOs, (Absent)

ORDER

Whereas, Sh. Surinder Kumar R/O Opp H. No 371/3 Channi Himmat Jammu filed 1st Appeal under reference No. 3177 dated 14.09.2020, before the First Appellate Authority (FAA) Jammu Municipal Corporation seeking the information therein;

Whereas, after notice to the parties in appeal, the matter was taken up for hearing on 30.09.2020;

Whereas the concerned CPIOs, (JMC) were absent and appellant was present and heard personally by the FAA;

Whereas; after examining the record it is found that the complete information as desired by the applicant is not provided;

In view of the above, the 1stappeal under RTI Act, is disposed of with the direction to CPIOs, Chief Transport Officer & Informatics Officer JMC to provide the complete information to the appellant within one week (07) days from the date of passing of this order, under proper registered post. In case, CPIOs, fails to provide the information as sought by the information seeker, the CPIOs, shall be personally responsible for the consequences and proceedings thereafter;

In terms of orders referred supra, appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

Ashish Kumar Gupta (KAS)

(First Appellate Authority), Joint Commissioner (A), Municipal Corporation, Jammu

No. JMC/RTI/10/ EXT 2460 -64
Dated: 01/10/2000

Dated: 0 1/10/2020 Copy to the:-

01. Chief Transport Officer, JMC for inf. & n/a

02. Informatics Officer, JMC for inf. & n/a

03. Sh. Surinder Kumar R/O Opp H. No 371/3 Channi Himmat Jammu

04. Incharge RTI cell for maintaining records.





Town Hall Jammu-180001

Phone No. 01912542192

E-mail- jmcjammu@rediffmail.com

Subject:

1st Appeal under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Appellant:

Sh. Surinder Kumar (Present)

Respondent:

AC (R) & CEO (Absent) SLO CPIO, (Present)

#### ORDER

Whereas, Sh. Surinder Kumar R/O Opp H. No 37l/3 Channi Himmat Jammu filed 1st Appeal under reference No. 2730 dated 01.09.2020, before the First Appellate Authority (FAA) Jammu Municipal Corporation seeking the information therein;

Whereas, after notice to the parties in appeal, the matter was taken up for hearing on 30.09.2020;

Whereas the concerned CPIOs, AC (R) & CEO (JMC) were absent CPIO, (SLO) was present and the appellant was present and heard personally by the FAA;

Whereas; after examining the record it is found that the complete information as desired by the applicant is not provided;

In view of the above, the 1stappeal under RTI Act, is disposed of with the direction to CPIOs, Assistant Commissioner (R), Chief Enforcement Officer & Senior Law Officer JMC to provide the complete information to the appellant within 10 days from the date of passing of this order, under proper registered post. In case, CPIOs, fails to provide the information as sought by the information seeker, the CPIOs, shall be personally responsible for the consequences and proceedings thereafter;

In terms of orders referred supra, appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

Ashish Kumar Gupta (KAS)
(First Appellate Authority),

Joint Commissioner (A), Municipal Corporation, Jammu

No. JMC/RTI/8/ EST 2449-54 Dated: 01/10/2020

Copy to the:-

01. Assistant Commissioner (R), JMC for inf. & n/a.

02. Chief Enforcement Officer, JMC for inf. & n/a

03. Senior Law Officer, JMC for inf. & n/a

04. Sh. Surinder Kumar R/O Opp H. No 371/3 Channi Himmat Jammu

05. Incharge RTI cell for maintaining records.





Jammu Municipal Corporation Town Hall Jammu-180001

Phone No. 01912542192

E-mail- jmcjammu@rediffmail.com

Subject:

1st Appeal under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Appellant:

Sh. Surinder Kumar (Present)

Respondent:

AC (R) & CEO, CPIOs, (Absent)

ORDER

Whereas, Sh. Surinder Kumar R/O Opp H. No 371/3 Channi Himmat Jammu filed 1st Appeal under reference No. 2729 dated 01.09.2020, before the First Appellate Authority (FAA) Jammu Municipal Corporation seeking the information therein;

Whereas, after notice to the parties in appeal, the matter was taken up for hearing on 30.09.2020;

Whereas the concerned CPIOs, (JMC) were absent and appellant was present and heard personally by the FAA;

Whereas; after examining the record it is found that the complete information as desired by the applicant is not provided;

In view of the above, the 1stappeal under RTI Act, is disposed of with the direction to CPIOs, Assistant Commissioner (R) & Chief Enforcement Officer JMC to provide the Complete information to the appellant within one week from the date of passing of this order, under proper registered post. In case, CPIOs, fails to provide the information as sought by the information seeker, the CPIOs, shall be personally responsible for the consequences and proceedings thereafter;

In terms of orders referred supra, appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

Ashish Kumar Gupta (KAS)

(First Appellate Authority), Joint Commissioner (A),

Municipal Corporation, Jammu

No. JMC/RTI/9/28H 2455-59 Dated: 01/10/2020

Copy to the:-

01. Assistant Commissioner (R), JMC for inf. & n/a.

02. Chief Enforcement Officer, JMC for inf. & n/a

03. Sh. Surinder Kumar R/O Opp H. No 371/3 Channi Himmat Jammu

04. Incharge RTI cell for maintaining records.